

No. 31054-0-III

FILED
Jan 17, 2014
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

JENNIFER J. BORDEAU, Appellant

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Kenneth H. Kato, WSBA # 6400
Attorney for Appellant
1020 N. Washington St.
Spokane, WA 99201
(509) 220-2237

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1

 1. The State’s evidence was insufficient to support the conviction of second degree assault as it failed to disprove self-defense beyond a reasonable doubt.....1

 2. The court erred by failing to enter written findings of fact and conclusions of law after the CrR 3.5 hearing.....1

II. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR

 A. Was the evidence insufficient to support the conviction of second degree assault when the State failed to disprove self-defense beyond a reasonable doubt? (Assignment of Error A).....1

 B. Did the court err by failing to enter written findings of fact and conclusions of law after the CrR 3.5 hearing? (Assignment of Error 2).....1

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

IV. ARGUMENT.....5

 A. The State’s evidence was insufficient to support the conviction of second degree assault as it failed to disprove self-defense beyond a reasonable doubt.....5

 B. The court erred by failing to enter written findings of fact and conclusions of law after the CrR 3.5 hearing.....8

V. CONCLUSION.....8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Table of Cases

<i>In re Winship</i> , 397 U.S. 358, 90 S Ct. 1068, 25 L. Ed.2d 368 (1970).....	6
<i>State v. Acosta</i> , 101 Wn.2d 612, 683 P.2d 1069 (1984).....	6
<i>State v. Callahan</i> , 87 Wn App. 925, 943 P.2d 676 (1997).....	6
<i>State v. Green</i> , 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980).....	7, 8
<i>State v. Hutton</i> , 7 Wn. App. 726, 502 P.2d 1037 (1972).....	7
<i>State v. Janes</i> , 121 Wn.2d 220, 850 P.2d 495 (1993).....	6
<i>State v. Landsiedel</i> , 165 Wn. App. 886, 269 P.3d 347, <i>review denied</i> , 174 Wn.2d 1003 (2012).....	8
<i>State v. Redwine</i> , 72 Wn. App. 625, 865 P.2d 552, <i>review denied</i> , 124 Wn.2d 1012 (1994).....	6

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const., amends. 5, 14.....	6
Wash. Const. art. 1, § 3.....	6

Rules

CrR 3.5.....	8
